TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enzymatic Therapy, Inc.		07/18/2005	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN
Integrative Therapeutics, Inc.		07/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Vita-Savers, LLC		107/18/2005	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P., as Second Lien Agent
Street Address:	745 Fifth Avenue, 18th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10151
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 142

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0228390	
Registration Number:	1214642	VITALINE
Registration Number:	1248118	NF
Registration Number:	1411977	BIOTIN FORTE
Registration Number:	1567947	PHOS-ABSORB
Registration Number:	1567949	OX-ABSORB
Registration Number:	1700150	PHYTO-PHARMICA
Registration Number:	1760946	ENZYMATIC THERAPY
Registration Number:	1824879	OXYSTAT
Registration Number:	1835131	ECHATIN PLUS
Registration Number:	1855496	PHARMACISTS' NUTRITION CENTER
Registration Number:	1870319	GASTRO-RELIEF
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0191

900029722

Registration Number:	1896754	GASTROSOOTHE
Registration Number:	1909133	PREVAIL
Registration Number:	1909134	ACID-EASE
Registration Number:	1938152	ORAL PRO
Registration Number:	1939468	ORAL BASICS
Registration Number:	1955141	SIMICORT
Registration Number:	1964133	ALTICORT
Registration Number:	1973435	ECHINAFRESH
Registration Number:	1976641	RHIZINATE
Registration Number:	1978312	THYMUPLEX
Registration Number:	1978388	HERPALIEVE
Registration Number:	1982452	THYMURIL
Registration Number:	1983004	GARLITRIN 4000
Registration Number:	1984861	SUPER MILK THISTLE
Registration Number:	1984862	SUPER SAW PALMETTO
Registration Number:	1986200	GARLINASE 4000
Registration Number:	1990369	HERPILYN
Registration Number:	1991098	GUGULPLUS
Registration Number:	1991099	GUGULPLEX
Registration Number:	1999469	AKNE-ZYME
Registration Number:	2010670	ECHINACARE
Registration Number:	2030703	SPECTRIENT
Registration Number:	2051437	GINGERALL
Registration Number:	2051917	BIO-ZYME
Registration Number:	2111842	PHYTO-PRO
Registration Number:	2121597	MENTAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2147656	LIV-A-TOX
Registration Number:	2150118	PHYTOPHENOLS
Registration Number:	2154330	HYPERICALM
Registration Number:	2166593	PROSTAPRO
Registration Number:	2173909	RESVERATROL-FORTE
Registration Number:	2178428	DRAW & TELL
Registration Number:	2178478	MENO-BALANCE
Registration Number:	2186769	NEURO-ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2189438	VITASE
II	11	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2198273	MEGA-ZYME
Registration Number:	2200388	EQUILIBRIUM
Registration Number:	2206873	YOUR MOST VALUABLE NATURAL RESOURCE
Registration Number:	2214591	SHARPER FOCUS
Registration Number:	2224293	PARA-GARD
Registration Number:	2234106	
Registration Number:	2254869	INNER ECOLOGY
Registration Number:	2257071	SINUCOMP
Registration Number:	2257072	OSTEOPRIME
Registration Number:	2257073	URIPHRON
Registration Number:	2257074	SINUGUARD
Registration Number:	2258106	Q-MAX
Registration Number:	2258118	METHYL-MAX
Registration Number:	2259352	URIPLEX
Registration Number:	2261612	ARTHO-THERAPY
Registration Number:	2261613	ARTHOGESIC
Registration Number:	2261647	REST'N
Registration Number:	2268756	KIDCALM ST. JOHN'S WORT COMPLEX
Registration Number:	2274040	KIDSOOTHE ST. JOHN'S WORT COMPLEX
Registration Number:	2280108	PARA-RELIEF
Registration Number:	2282871	SIMILASE
Registration Number:	2283732	ADVANCING THE STANDARD. NATURALLY.
Registration Number:	2287281	PREVAIL
Registration Number:	2293539	ELE-MAX
Registration Number:	2294077	KAVACIN
Registration Number:	2301929	SUPER MILK THISTLE
Registration Number:	2306577	SEDAPLEX
Registration Number:	2306578	ARTHRO-COMPLEX
Registration Number:	2314227	EVC
Registration Number:	2335906	ENZYMATIC THERAPY NATURAL MEDICINES
Registration Number:	2365040	CELLULAR FORTE' WITH IP-6
Registration Number:	2381777	VASCU-MAX
Registration Number:	2390634	NATURAL MEDICINES RETAILER
Registration Number:	2392295	LIPOSPHERES
Registration Number:	2392842	HYPERI-MAX

Registration Number:	2397836	CELLABSORB
Registration Number:	2398307	NATURE DERM SKIN CARE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2403402	MAXI-MIND
Registration Number:	2445283	ACTIVE TRANSPORT MINERALS
Registration Number:	2465061	PHYTOPHARMICA NATURAL MEDICINES
Registration Number:	2467757	CELL FORTE
Registration Number:	2481971	NATURE DERM SKIN CARE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2493769	PROTAZYME
Registration Number:	2500735	MAXI-CALM
Registration Number:	2504823	PROSTAMED
Registration Number:	2515301	ESCALATION
Registration Number:	2515313	MASCULEX
Registration Number:	2515314	PRO-50
Registration Number:	2515327	RELAX-O-ZYME
Registration Number:	2517348	CHOLESTORIL
Registration Number:	2517369	VARICARE
Registration Number:	2517385	AORTA-GLYCAN
Registration Number:	2522514	BRONCHORIL
Registration Number:	2552467	PEPPERMINT PLUS
Registration Number:	2552468	AIR-POWER
Registration Number:	2554373	BRAIN ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2560395	THE SCIENTIFIC LEADER IN NATURAL MEDICINES
Registration Number:	2584069	ALLICIN 5000
Registration Number:	2586924	HAIR & SKIN NUTRITION
Registration Number:	2589891	PYLORICIDIN
Registration Number:	2634965	ULTIMATE IRON
Registration Number:	2637108	IMMUNOSHIELD
Registration Number:	2637213	HEARTBURN FREE
Registration Number:	2639301	STRESS ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2647490	PMS SYMPTOM FREE
Registration Number:	2657405	JOINT GEL
Registration Number:	2659277	COMPLETEGEST
Registration Number:	2664386	NO ANIMAL PRODUCTS 100% VEGETARIAN
Registration Number:	2669650	RENAVIT
Registration Number:	2723568	FIBER DELIGHTS

Registration Number:	2725575	IVY CALM
Registration Number:	2818562	DERMA KLEAR
Registration Number:	2840590	ESTROBALANCE
Registration Number:	2883513	VIRAPLEX
Registration Number:	2897712	BODY REWARDS
Registration Number:	2944685	WHAT BETTER FEELS LIKE
Serial Number:	76060714	NUFEM
Serial Number:	76228475	ASK THE DOCTOR
Serial Number:	76501788	VITA-SAVERS
Serial Number:	76524301	REAL SIMPLE
Serial Number:	76525047	REAL SIMPLE THERAPY
Serial Number:	76533515	INTEGRATIVE INTERVENTIONS
Serial Number:	76565327	ITI
Serial Number:	76604147	OVSOLUTION
Serial Number:	76609301	RAY-SHIELD
Serial Number:	76613459	IMMUNOSTRESS
Serial Number:	76626255	BETTER STARTS WITH ME!
Serial Number:	76626423	FANTASTIC FIBER
Serial Number:	76631286	ENZYMATIC THERAPY WHAT BETTER FEELS LIKE
Serial Number:	76631287	ENZYMATIC THERAPY
Serial Number:	78622901	ORGANICRAN
Serial Number:	78624114	HDL BOOSTER
Serial Number:	78663427	PROSTATE ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	78663721	TRIPLE WHAMMY
Serial Number:	78665213	OXYEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7145401235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patri	icia A. Conner
Signature: /Patr	ricia A. Conner/

Date:	08/05/2005
Total Attachments: 25	
source=Enzymatic#page1.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page2.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page3.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page4.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page5.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page6.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page7.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page8.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page9.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page10.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page11.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page12.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page13.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page14.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page15.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page16.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page17.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page18.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page19.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page20.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page21.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page22.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page23.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page24.tif	
source=Enzymatic#page25.tif	

SECOND LIEN PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

"The Liens and security interests securing the Indebtedness and other obligations incurred or arising under or evidenced by this instrument and the rights and obligations evidenced hereby with respect to such liens are subordinate in the manner and to the extent set forth in that certain Intercreditor and Lien Subordination Agreement (as the same may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time pursuant to the terms thereof, the "Intercreditor Agreement"), dated as of July 18, 2005 among ENZYMATIC THERAPY, INC., a Wisconsin Corporation ("Borrower"), INTEGRATIVE THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Integrative"), VITA-SAVERS, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Vita-Savers) and NCP-ET SUB CORP., a Delaware corporation ("NCP"; each of Borrower, Integrative, Vita-Savers, NCP and each other Person who guarantees, or otherwise grants a lien on its assets to secure, a First Lien Obligation or a Second Lien Obligation (as defined therein) is referred to herein as a "Credit Party" and, collectively, as the "Credit Parties"), D.B. ZWIRN SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("DBZ"), acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, is referred to herein as the "Second Lien Agent") on behalf of the Second Lien Lenders (as defined therein), and ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, is referred to herein as the "First Lien Agent") on behalf of the First Lien Lenders (as defined therein), to the liens and security interests securing indebtedness (including interest) owed by the Credit Parties pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of July 18, 2005 among the Borrower, the First Lien Agent and the lenders from time to time party thereto, and certain guarantees of the indebtedness evidenced thereby, as such Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and such guarantees have been and hereafter may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time as permitted under the Intercreditor Agreement and to the liens and security interests securing indebtedness refinancing the indebtedness under such agreements as permitted by the Intercreditor Agreement; and each holder of this instrument, by its acceptance hereof, irrevocably agrees to be bound by the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement".

THIS SECOND LIEN PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of the 18th day of July, 2005 by and between Borrower, Integrative and Vita-Savers (each, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors") and Second Lien Agent for its own benefit and the benefit of the Second Lien Lenders.

NY\1036638.2

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Borrower has entered into that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Second Lien Credit Agreement") among Borrower, Second Lien Agent and Second Lien Lenders, providing that the Second Lien Agent and the Second Lien Lenders shall make available to the Borrower certain credit facilities on the terms and conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Second Lien Security Agreement of even date herewith among the Second Lien Agent and the Grantors (the "Second Lien Security Agreement"), each Grantor has granted to Second Lien Agent, for its own benefit and the benefit of the Second Lien Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of the Collateral, including, without limitation, patents, patent rights and applications therefor, trademarks and applications therefor, copyrights and all applications and registrations therefor, license rights and goodwill;

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, Borrower has also entered into (a) that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (as may be amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "First Lien Credit Agreement") among Borrower, the First Lien Lenders and the First Lien Agent, and (b) that certain Amended and Restated Master Security Agreement (as may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantors and the First Lien Agent, pursuant to which each Grantor has granted to the First Lien Agent for the benefit of the First Lien Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of the Collateral, including, without limitation, patents, patent rights and applications therefor, trademarks and applications therefor, copyrights and all applications and registrations therefor, license rights and goodwill; and

WHEREAS, Borrower, the First Lien Agent and the Second Lien Agent have entered into the Intercreditor Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

1. <u>Incorporation of Second Lien Security Agreement; Definitions</u>. The Second Lien Security Agreement and the provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Second Lien Credit Agreement, and if (and only if) not defined therein, in the Intercreditor Agreement. Terms defined in the Uniform Commercial Code, as in effect in the State of New York from time to time or, when the context relates to perfection or priority of a security interest, the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect from time to time in any other applicable jurisdiction (the "UCC"), which are not otherwise defined in this Agreement or in the Second Lien Security Agreement, Second Lien

-2-

Credit Agreement or Intercreditor Agreement are used in this Agreement as defined in the UCC as in effect on the date hereof.

- 2. Grant of Security Interest. To secure the complete and timely payment and satisfaction of the Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to Second Lien Agent, for its own benefit and the benefit of the Second Lien Lenders, a continuing security interest in each such Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising:
- (a) patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, all patentable inventions and those patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (and made a part hereof), and the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Patents");
- (b) copyrights, rights and interests in copyrights, works protectable by copyrights, copyright registrations and copyright applications, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications listed on Schedule B attached hereto (and made a part hereof), and all renewals of any of the foregoing, all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Copyrights");
- (c) trademarks, trade names, domain names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade dress, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, all applications in connection therewith, and all goodwill of the business of the Grantors connected with the use thereof, and symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, the registrations and applications listed on Schedule C attached hereto (and made a part hereof) and renewals thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and
 - (d) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

-3-

- 3. Reports of Applications. The Patents, Copyrights and Trademarks listed on Schedules A, B and C, respectively, constitute all of the registered or, as applicable, issued patents, copyrights and trademarks, and all of the federal applications therefor now owned by the Grantors. The Grantors shall provide Second Lien Agent on an annual basis, or on a more frequent basis as provided in the Second Lien Security Agreement, with a list of all patents, copyrights and trademarks registered, issued or applied for by any Grantor subsequent to the issuance of the previous list, which patents, copyrights and trademarks, if any, shall be deemed "Patents", "Copyrights" and "Trademarks", respectively, under this Agreement and subject to the terms and conditions of the Second Lien Security Agreement and this Agreement.
- Effect on Second Lien Credit Agreement; Cumulative Remedies. 4. Grantor acknowledges and agrees that this Agreement is not intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies of Second Lien Agent or the Second Lien Lenders under the Second Lien Credit Agreement or the Second Lien Security Agreement but rather is intended to supplement and facilitate the exercise of such rights and remedies. All of the rights and remedies of Second Lien Agent and the Second Lien Lenders with respect to the Patents, Copyrights and Trademarks, whether established hereby, by the Second Lien Credit Agreement or the Second Lien Security Agreement, by any other agreements, or by law, singularly be exercised or concurrently. cumulative and may shall NOTWITHSTANDING ANY **PROVISION** HEREIN CONTAINED TO THE CONTRARY, NEITHER SECOND LIEN AGENT NOR ANY SECOND LIEN LENDER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO USE AND ENFORCE THE PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS AND TRADEMARKS UNLESS AND UNTIL THE OCCURRENCE OF AN EVENT OF DEFAULT, AND UNTIL THE OCCURRENCE OF AN EVENT OF DEFAULT THE GRANTORS SHALL HAVE ALL OF SUCH RIGHTS.
- 5. <u>Binding Effect; Benefits</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon the Grantors and their successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Second Lien Agent and its successors and assigns.
- 6. APPLICABLE LAW; SEVERABILITY. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ALL RESPECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH, AND GOVERNED BY, ALL OF THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW YORK UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE AND BY THE OTHER INTERNAL LAWS (AS OPPOSED TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PROVISIONS) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, EXCEPT FOR THE PERFECTION AND ENDORSEMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS AND LIENS IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS, WHICH SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THOSE JURISDICTIONS OR, AS APPLICABLE, BY THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. WHENEVER POSSIBLE, EACH PROVISION OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE INTERPRETED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE EFFECTIVE AND VALID UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, BUT IF ANY PROVISION OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE PROHIBITED BY OR INVALID UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, SUCH PROVISION SHALL BE INEFFECTIVE ONLY TO THE EXTENT OF SUCH PROHIBITION OR INVALIDITY, WITHOUT INVALIDATING THE

REMAINDER OF SUCH PROVISIONS OR THE REMAINING PROVISIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT .

- 7. <u>Conflict with First Lien Loan Documents</u>. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Agreement and the provisions of the First Lien Loan Documents, the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control.
- 8. <u>Conflict with Other Second Lien Loan Documents</u>. This Agreement supplements the other Second Lien Loan Documents and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit or supersede the rights granted to the Second Lien Agent or the Second Lien Lenders or their agent in any other Second Lien Loan Document. In the event of any conflict between this Agreement and any Second Lien Loan Document, the provisions of the Second Lien Credit Agreement shall govern and control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

-5-

ENZYMATIC THERAPY, INC.

By:

President and CEO

INTEGRATIVE THERAPEUTICS, INC.

By:

VITA-SAVERS, LLC

By:

Preciele

[Second Lien Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement]

STATE OF ここのという): ss.:	
STATE OF いなたのいい): ss.: COUNTY OF おたいい)	
On this 18 day of July , 2008 Rose , proved to me on the basis of satisfact whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and ack executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted Miles	by his/her signature on the

[Second Lien Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement]

SECOND LIEN PLEDGEE:

D.B. ZWIRN SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND, L.P.

as Second Lien Pledgee

By: D.B. Zwirn Partners, LLC, its general partner By: Zwirn Holdings, LLC, its managing member

Name: Perry Gruss

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Second Lien Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

The Borrower has submitted a U.S. Patent Application entitled "FORMULATION FOR AND TREATMENT OF DEGENERATIVE NEUROLOGICAL DISEASES" on March 13, 2002. The University of California-San Diego also has an interest in this application. Borrower Borrower filed a Request for Continued Examination on June 29, 2005 in response to a final office action issued January 13, 2005 rejecting all claims pending in the application.

The Borrower has submitted a U.S. Patent Application entitled "TOPICAL FORMULATION FOR PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF FREE RADICAL AND RADIATION TISSUE INJURY" in 2004.

C:\Documents and Settings\jsommer2\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK11D\Enzymatic - Refinancing Schedules (5).DOC

SCHEDULE B

COPYRIGHTS

Owner	Number	Title
Borrower	TX4979626	Textual Works
Borrower	TX4979625	Textual Works
Borrower	TX5455530	Textual Works
Borrower	TX5455531	Textual Works

SCHEDULE C

TRADEMARKS

Borrower

Mark San	Registration No.	Registration Date
Air-Power	2552468	03/26/02
Akne-Zyme	1999469	09/10/96
Allicin 5000	2584069	06/18/02
Aorta-Glycan	2517385	12/11/01
Artho-Therapy	2261612	07/13/99
Arthogesic	2261613	05/30/00
Body Rewards	2897712	10/26/04
Brain Essentials	2554373	03/26/02
Bronchoril	2522514	12/25/01
Cell Forte	2467757	07/10/01
Cellular Forte w/IP 6	2365040	07/04/00
Cholestoril	2517348	12/11/01
CompleteGest	2659277	12/10/02
Derma Klear	2818562	03/02/04
Draw & Tell	2178428	08/04/98
EchinaCare	2010670	10/22/96
EchinaFresh	1973435	05/07/96
Enzymatic Therapy Natural Medicines	2335906	03/28/00
Enzymatic Therapy	1760946	03/30/93
Escalation	2515301	12/04/01
EstroBalance	2840590	05/11/04
Fiber Delights	2723568	06/10/03
Garlinase 4000	1986200	07/09/96
Garlitrin 4000	1983004	06/25/96
Gastro-Relief	1870319	12/27/94
Gastrosoothe	1896754	05/30/95
Gingerall	2051437	04/08/97
GugulPlex	1991099	08/06/96
GugulPlus	1991098	08/06/96
Hair & Skin Nutrition	2586924	06/25/02
Heartburn Free	2637213	10/15/02
Herpalicve	1978388	06/04/96
Herpilyn	1990369	07/30/96
HyperiCalm	2154330	04/28/98
Immuoshield	2637108	07/02/02
Ivy Calm	2725575	06/10/03
Joint Gel	2657405	12/03/03
Kavacin	2294077	11/23/99

C:\Documents and Settings\jsommer2\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK11D\Enzymatic - Refinancing Schedules (5).DOC

Kidçalm St. John's Wort Complex	2268756	08/10/99
Kidsoothe St. John's Wort Complex	2274040	08/31/99
Liv-A-Tox	2147656	03/31/98
Masculex	2515313	12/04/01
Mega-Zyme	2198273	10/20/98
Natural Medicine Retailer	2390634	09/26/00
Nature Derm Skin System	2398307	10/24/00
Nature Derm Skin System	2481971	08/28/01
Nufem	76060714	10/15/02
Oral Basics	1939468	12/05/95
Oral Pro	1938152	11/28/95
OsteoPrime	2257072	06/29/99
Peppermint Plus	2552467	03/26/02
PhytoPharmica	1700150	07/14/92
PhytoPharmica Natural Medicines	2465061	07/03/01
PMS Symptom Free	2647490	11/05/02
PRO-50	2515314	12/04/01
ProstaMed	2504823	11/06/01
ProstaPro	2166593	06/16/98
Protazyme	2493769	10/01/01
Pyloricidin	2589891	07/02/02
Relax-O-Zyme	2515327	12/04/01
Rest'N	2261647	07/13/99
Rhizinate	1976641	05/28/96
Simicort	1955141	02/06/96
SinuComp	2257071	6/29/99
SinuGuard	2257074	6/29/99
Stress Essentials	2639301	10/22/02
Super Milk Thistle	2301929 & 1984861	12/21/99 & 07/02/96
Super Saw Palmetto	1984862	07/02/96
The Scientific Leader in Natural Medicines	2560395	04/09/02
The Scientific Leader in Natural Medicines Thymuplex	1978312	06/04/96
Thymuril	1982452	06/25/96
Ultimate Iron	2634965	10/15/02
Uriphron	2257073	06/29/99
Uriplex	2259352	07/06/99
VariCare	2517369	12/11/01
ViraPlex	2883513	09/14/02
What Better Feels Like	2944685	04/26/05
Wildt Detter Feers Direc	25 11005	
Acid-A-Cal™	N/A	N/A
Acidophilus Pearls TM	N/A	N/A
Adren-Comp TM	N/A	N/A
AM/PM Menopause Formula TM	N/A	N/A
AM/PM PeriMenopause Formula™	N/A	N/A

Aqua-Flow TM	N/A	N/A
Ask the Doctor TM	N/A	N/A
B ¹² Infusion TM	N/A	N/A
Body Rewards®	N/A	N/A
Body Rewards® Carb Defense™	N/A	N/A
Body Rewards® Cholesterol Shield™	N/A	N/A
Body Rewards® Daily Multiple	N/A	N/A
Body Rewards® Digestion Formula	N/A	N/A
Body Rewards® Fruit & Veggie 5™	N/A	N/A
Body Rewards® Healthy Skin™	N/A	N/A
BP Manager	N/A	N/A
Bromelain Plus TM	N/A	N/A
Cherry Relief™	N/A	N/A
Cold Sore Relief™ (OTC)	N/A	N/A
CranExtra TM	N/A	N/A
Curazyme [™]	N/A	N/A
Dia-Comp TM	N/A	N/A
DMG-B15-Plus™	N/A	N/A
Doctor's Choice Antioxidant™	N/A	N/A
Doctor's Choice Eye Formula™	N/A	N/A
Doctor's Choice Flax Oil TM	N/A	N/A
Doctor's Choice for Joint Health™	N/A	N/A
Doctor's Choice for Glucose Regulation™	N/A	N/A
Doctor's Choice for Female Teens™	N/A	N/A
Doctor's Choice for Male Teens™	N/A	N/A
Doctor's Choice for Men TM	N/A	N/A
Doctor's Choice for 50-Plus Men™	N/A	N/A
Doctor's Choice Prenatal Formula™	N/A	N/A
Doctor's Choice for Women TM	N/A	N/A
Doctor's Choice for 45-Plus Women TM	N/A	N/A
Earth's Promise TM (Strawberry	N/A	N/A
Kiwi/Peppermint/Elderberry)		. - "
Easy Answers Lifestage System for Women TM	N/A	N/A
Energizing Iron TM	N/A	N/A
Energizing Iron™ with Eleuthero	N/A	N/A
Energy ASAPTM	N/A	N/A
Essential Iron TM	N/A	N/A
Female Balance™	N/A	N/A
Femtrol™	N/A	N/A
Fiber Fusion TM	N/A	N/A
FlexAgility TM MAX	N/A	N/A
Ginkgo Phytosome™	N/A	N/A
Golfer's Advantage TM	N/A	N/A
Grape Seed (PCO) Phytosome™	N/A	N/A

Green Tea Phytosome™	N/A	N/A
GS-500 TM	N/A	N/A
GS-750TM	N/A	N/A
GS-500™ and Chondroitin	N/A	N/A
GS-1500 TM	N/A	N/A
Hawthorn Phytosome™	N/A	N/A
HDL Booster TM	N/A	N/A
Healthy Cells™ Breast	N/A	N/A
Healthy Cells™ Prostate	N/A	N/A
	N/A	N/A
Healthy Skin TM (Texas Only)	N/A	N/A
Hem-Tone™		N/A
HexaNiacin TM (Flush-Free)	N/A	N/A
Hot Plants TM for Him	N/A	
Hot Plants TM for Her	N/A	N/A
Hypo-Ade™	N/A	N/A
Laxative-3 Blend TM	N/A	N/A
Mega-Zyme® Acid Ease®	N/A	N/A
Mega-Zyme® Bean and Veggie	N/A	N/A
Mega-Zyme® Dairy	N/A	N/A
Mega-Zyme® Fast Food	N/A	N/A
Mega-Zyme® Meal Time	N/A	N/A
Mega-Zyme® Original	N/A	N/A
Metabolic Advantage Thyroid Formula™	N/A	N/A
Metal Magnet TM	N/A	N/A
Milk Thistle X™	N/A	N/A
MSM with GS-500 TM	N/A	N/A
Myo-Tone™	N/A	N/A
Nature Makes It Pure, Science Makes it	N/A	N/A
Work™		<u></u>
Panax Ginseng Phytosome™	N/A	N/A
Performance Advantage TM	N/A	N/A
Phyto-Biotic™	N/A	N/A
Potassium Plus TM	N/A	N/A
Pro-Gest-Ade™	N/A	N/A
Protective Breast Formula™	N/A	N/A
Pure Rip TM with DIM	N/A	N/A
Pure Proven Power Where You Need It TM	N/A	N/A
Quercezyme-Plus TM	N/A	N/A
Remember! TM	N/A	N/A
Rhodiola Energy TM	N/A	N/A
Saw Palmetto Complex TM	N/A	N/A
Sea Buddies Concentrate!TM	N/A	N/A
Sea Buddies TM Daily Multiple	N/A	N/A
Sea Buddies TM Immune Defense	N/A	N/A
Dea Daddies Infiliale Defense	1 4 4 4 4	14/22

Silybin Phytosome™	N/A	N/A
Simple Energy TM with Rhodiola	N/A	N/A
Simply Milk Thistle™	N/A	N/A
Stress-End TM	N/A	N/A
Super Immuno-Comp™	N/A	N/A
Taste Life TM	N/A	N/A
The Science to HelpThe Heart to CareTM	N/A	N/A
Thymulus™	N/A	N/A
Thyroid & L-Tyrosine Complex™	N/A	N/A
True Dispersion TM Technology	N/A	N/A
UltraCaps™	N/A	N/A
Vitaline® CoQ10	N/A	N/A
Vitaline® Smart Q10TM	N/A	N/A
Whole Heart Multivitamin TM	N/A	N/A
Yeast Balance™	N/A	N/A

Integrative Therapeutics, Inc.

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Acid-Ease	1909134	08/01/95
Active Transport Minerals	2445283	04/17/01
Advancing the Standard, Naturally	2283732	10/05/99
Alticort	1964133	03/26/96
Arthro-Complex	2306578	01/04/00
Biotin Forte	1411977	10/07/96
Bio-Zyme	2051917	04/15/97
Cellabsorb	2397836	10/24/00
Echatin Plus	1835131	05/10/94
Ele-Max	2293539	11/16/99
Equilibrium	2200388	10/27/98
EVC	2314227	02/01/00
Hyperi-Max	2392842	10/10/00
Inner Ecology	2254869	06/22/99
Lipospheres	2392295	10/03/00
Maxi-Calm	2500735	10/23/01
Maxi-Mind	2403402	11/14/00
Meno-Balance	2178428	08/04/98
Mental Advantage	2121597	12/16/97
Methyl-Max	2258118	06/29/99
Neuro-Essentials	2186769	09/01/98
NF Logo	1248118	08/16/83
No Animal Products 100% Vegetarian	2664386	12/17/02
Ox-Absorb	1567949	11/28/89
Oxystat	1824879	03/08/94
Para-Guard	2224293	02/16/99

C:\Documents and Settings\jsommer2\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK11D\Enzymatic - Refinancing Schedules (5).DOC

Para-Relief	2280108	09/21/99
Pharmacists' Nutrition Center	1855496	09/27/94
Phos-Absorb	1567947	11/28/89
Phytophenols	2150118	04/14/98
Phyto-Pro	2111842	11/11/97
Prevail	2287281 &	10/19/99 & 08/01/95
	1909133	
Pylorididin	2589891	07/02/02
Q-Max	2258106	06//29/99
Renavit	2669650	12/31/02
Resveratrol-Forte	2173909	07/14/98
Sedaplex	2306577	01/04/00
Sharper Focus	2214591	12/29/98
Similase	2282871	10/05/99
Spectrient	2030703	01/14/97
Tyler	228390	03/02/99
Tyler (Graphic Image)	2234106	03/23/99
Vascu-Max	2381777	08/29/00
Vitaline	1214642	11/02/82
Vitase	2189438	09/15/98
Your Most Valuable Natural Resources	2206873	12/01/98
Acceleration TM	N/A	N/A
Adrenal Support TM	N/A	N/A
Adren-Plus™	N/A	N/A
AM/PM Menopause Formula™	N/A	N/A
AM/PM Perimenopause Formula TM	N/A	N/A
Anthocyan™	N/A	N/A
Arbu-Tone™	N/A	N/A
Athero Chelates™	N/A	N/A
B ₁₂ -Active™	N/A	N/A_
Better Bladder TM	N/A	N/A
Cardio-Glycan™	N/A	N/A
Cellular Forte MAX ³ TM	N/A	N/A
Clinical Nutrients™ Antioxidant	N/A	N/A
Clinical Nutrients™ for Glucose	N/A	N/A
Regulation		
Clinical Nutrients™ Eye Formula	N/A	N/A
Clinical Nutrients™ Flax Oil	N/A	N/A
Clinical Nutrients™ for Joint Health	N/A	N/A
Clinical Nutrients™ for Men	N/A	N/A
Clinical Nutrients TM for 50-Plus Men	N/A	N/A
Clinical Nutrients™ Prenatal Formula	N/A	N/A
Clinical Nutrients TM for Female Teens	N/A	N/A
Cimical Numerics for Female Teens	14/11	17/44

Clinical Nutrients™ for Male Teens	N/A	N/A
Clinical Nutrients TM for Women	N/A	N/A
Clinical Nutrients™ for 45-Plus Women	N/A	N/A
CranGuard™	N/A	N/A
CurcuMax™	N/A	N/A
Derma Care TM	N/A	N/A
Earth's Promise TM (Strawberry	N/A	N/A
Kiwi/Peppermint/Elderberry)		1 11 1
Easy Answers Lifestage System for	N/A	N/A
Women TM		
End Fatigue Adrenal Stress-End TM	N/A	N/A
End Fatigue™ Daily Energy B Complex	N/A	N/A
End Fatigue Daily Energy Enfusion™	N/A	N/A
End Fatigue™ Energy to Go!	N/A	N/A
End Fatigue Energy Revitalization	N/A	N/A
System™		
End Fatigue™ Pain Formula	N/A	N/A
End Fatigue™ Revitalizing Sleep Formula	N/A	N/A
Energizing Iron TM	N/A	N/A
Energizing Iron TM with Eleuthero	N/A	N/A
FemTone TM	N/A	N/A
Fiber Fusion TM	N/A	N/A
FlexAgility TM MAX	N/A	N/A
GingerMax™	N/A	N/A
Ginkgo Phytosome™	N/A	N/A
Ginkgolidin™	N/A	N/A
Ginseng Phytosome™	N/A	N/A
Grape Seed PCO Phytosome™	N/A	N/A
Green Tea Phytosome™	N/A	N/A
Hawthorn Phytosome™	N/A	N/A
Hem-Care™	N/A	N/A
Hepatox™	N/A	N/A
HyperiMed™	N/A	N/A
Inflamzyme™	N/A	N/A
Iron Complex™	N/A	N/A
MascuPlex™	N/A	N/A
Mental Acuity Formula TM	N/A	N/A
Mentharil™	N/A	N/A
Metal Magnet TM	N/A	N/A
Myo-Comp™	N/A	N/A
Nature Makes It Pure, Science Makes it	N/A	N/A
Work TM		
Pantethine Plus TM	N/A	N/A
PMS Formula with Indolplex®	N/A	N/A

Potassium Plus TM	N/A	N/A
Probiotic Pearls TM	N/A	N/A
Pro-Gest™	N/A	N/A
Protagest™	N/A	N/A
Relax-O-Comp™	N/A	N/A
Rx Restore TM	N/A	N/A
Saw Palmetto Complex TM	N/A	N/A
Sil-150 TM	N/A	N/A
Silybin Phytosome™	N/A	N/A
SP-500 TM	N/A	N/A
Super Immuno-Tone™	N/A	N/A
Surf Buddies Concentrate!TM	N/A	N/A
Surf Buddies TM Daily Multiple	N/A	N/A
Surf Buddies TM Immune Defense	N/A	N/A
Take Life Further TM	N/A	N/A
ThistleRex™	N/A	N/A
Thymucin TM	N/A	N/A
Thyrosine Complex TM	N/A	N/A
True Dispersion™ Technology	N/A	N/A
Varicosin TM	N/A	N/A
Whole Heart Multivitamin™	N/A	N/A
Yeast Formula TM	N/A	N/A
Genomic Intervention TM	N/A	N/A
Integrative Genomics TM	N/A	N/A
Integrative Interventions TM	N/A	N/A
Integrative Therapeutics, Inc. TM	N/A	N/A
ITITM	N/A	N/A
ITITM Greens	N/A	N/A
ITITM Man	N/A	N/A
ITI ™ Woman	N/A	N/A
ITI Premier Science TM	N/A	N/A
Phytophysician TM	N/A	N/A
The Power of Efficacy TM	N/A	N/A
The Science of Caring for Young	N/A	N/A
Minds [™]		
UBQH™	N/A	N/A
When Results Matter TM	N/A	N/A
Blue Heron TM	N/A	N/A
Testosterone Formula TM	N/A	N/A
Bean & Vegi Enzyme Formula™	N/A	N/A
Dairy Enzyme Formula™	N/A	N/A
Fat Enzyme Formula TM	N/A	N/A
Mobil-Ease™	N/A	N/A
Vitase® Digestion Formula	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
N/A	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
N/A	N/A
	N/A

Glucochrome™	N/A	N/A
Glyco-Kinetic TM Complex	N/A	N/A
Hay Fever Complex™	N/A	N/A
Immunacea TM	N/A	N/A
Immunozyme TM	N/A	N/A
Immuplex TM	N/A	N/A
Imuzyme TM	N/A	N/A
Lactazyme TM	N/A	N/A
Lipan E. C. TM	N/A	N/A
Lipase Concentrate TM	N/A	N/A
Lipo-Multizyme TM	N/A	N/A
Lipo-Similase®	N/A	N/A
Mercury Detox TM	N/A	N/A
Microzyme TM	N/A	N/A
Multiplex TM (1 and 2) with and without	N/A	N/A
Iron		
Natural Care PMS TM	N/A	N/A
Niacinol TM	N/A	N/A
Nutrizyme TM	N/A	N/A
Panplex 8 TM	N/A	N/A
Plant Enzymes TM	N/A	N/A
PMS Herbal™	N/A	N/A
PMS Nutritional TM	N/A	N/A
Poly-Ascorbates [™]	N/A	N/A
Pro-Flora TM Concentrate	N/A	N/A
Protease Concentrate TM	N/A	N/A
Proteo-Multizyme TM	N/A	N/A
Solubilized Cartilage™	N/A	N/A
Sucrase Plus TM	N/A	N/A
Traumagesic™ Complex	N/A	N/A
Tyler Prenatal™	N/A	N/A
Zymase TM	N/A	N/A
Arginine Advantage™	N/A	N/A
Enviro-Stress TM	N/A	N/A
Ginkgo Biloba Plus TM	N/A	N/A
Herbal Antioxidant Formula with	N/A	N/A
Pycnogenol TM		
Herbal Boost™	N/A	N/A
Melatonin Forte TM	N/A	N/A
Mito-Carn™	N/A	N/A
Mito-Essentials™	N/A	N/A
Pros-Forte TM	N/A	N/A
Pure Proven Power Where You Need It TM	N/A	N/A
Smart Q10™ Heart	N/A	N/A
Veg-Pancreatin™	N/A	N/A
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	h	

Valuline™ CoQ10	N/A	N/A
Vitaline® CoQ10	N/A	N/A
Vitaline® CoQ10, Creatine and Acetyl-L-	N/A	N/A
Carnitine		
Vitaline® L-Carnitine	N/A	N/A
Vitaline®	N/A	N/A
Vitaline® Smart Q10TM	N/A	N/A
Vita-Savers TM	N/A	N/A

Vita-Savers, LLC - None

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Canada

Enzymes for Absorption	TMA504323	11/19/98	Borrower
Prevail	TMA558043	02/18/02	
Tyler	TMA503951	11/12/98	
Advancing the Standard, Naturally	TMA503950	11/12/98	

Miscellaneous

Phos-Ex (Austria)	137684	09/12/91
Phos-Ex (Benelux)	498124	03/28/91
Phos-Ex (Denmark)	1992 2125	03/27/92
	VR	
Phos-Ex (Finland)	125878	03/22/93
Phos-Ex (France)	1653410	04/02/91
Phos-Ex (Germany)	2021397	09/29/92
Phos-Ex (Greece)	112099	12/23/92
Phos-Ex (Holland)		
Phox-Ex (Italy)	609231	
Phos-Ex (Japanese-Katakana)	4303001	08/06/99
Phos-Ex (Norway)	157990	07/22/93
Phos-Ex (Portugal)	272647	03/17/93
Phos-Ex (Spain)	1628643MX	02/04/94
Phos-Ex (Sweden)	246291	02/05/93
Phos-Ex (Switzerland)	389950	04/02/91
Phos-Ex (Turkey)*		
Phos-Ex (United Kingdom)	1460419	04/16/93
Vitaline (Japan)	4372668	03/31/00

^{*}Accounted for more than \$500,000 of 2004 sales.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS IN PROCESS

C:\Documents and Settings\jsommer2\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK11D\Enzymatic - Refinancing Schedules (5).DOC

International

Phos-Ex (Italy)	3182 2001 TO	
Renavit (Community Trademark)	1524032	
Recancostat	896,669	

United States

Mark	Serial Number	
Ask the Doctor	76228475	
Better Starts With Me!	76626255	Intent to use
Enzymatic Therapy - Logo without Tagline	76631287	Intent to use
Enzymatic Therapy - What Better Feels Like Logo	76631286	Intent to use
Fantastic Fiber!	76626423	Intent to use
HDL Booster	78624114	Intent to use
ImmunoStress	76613459	Intent to use
Integrative Interventions	76533515	Intent to use
ĪTI	76565327	Intent to use
Organicran	78622901	
Ovsolution	76604147	Intent to use
Oxyedge	78665213	Intent to use
Prostate Advantage	78663427	Intent to use
Ray-Shield	76609301	Intent to use
Real Simple	76524301	Intent to use
Real Simple Therapy	76525047	Intent to use
Triple Whammy	78663721	Intent to use
Vita-Savers	76501788	Intent to use

State of Oregon all Integrative Therapeutics, Inc.

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Defense Factors	T30,445	04/29/96
Gastritis Complex	T24,869	Renewed 09/05/96
Imuzyme	T30,446	04/29/96
Lipotropic Complex	T30,447	04/29/96
Meno-Balance	T30,244	02/20/98
Mercury Detox	T30,444	04/29/96
Panplex 8	T30,443	04/29/96
Plant Enzymes	T24,367	06/11/90
Traumagesic	T24,775	Renewed 08/06/95

Marks Licensed by Borrower or Integrative Therapeutics, Inc.

Licensee	Licensor	Mark	Registration/Serial Number
Borrower	Humanetics, Inc.	7-Keto TM	N/A

C:\Documents and Settings\jsommer2\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK11D\Enzymatic - Refinancing Schedules (5).DOC

		7-KETO® Design	N/A
		_	IN/A
		Mark Only 7-KETO	N/A
			IN/A
- <u>-</u>		Naturalean	2200202 / 75402726
Borrower	SmithKline Beecham Corporation	Alluna®	2398293 / 75403736
		Alluna TM Sleep	N/A
Borrower	Sabinsa Corporation	Bioprine®	N/A
	_	Genimax®	2350605 / 75398600
Borrower	Cyvex Technologies, Inc.	BioVin®	2147369 / 75213835
Borrower	Cardinova Aktiebolag	Cardio-E TM	N/A
		Eskimo-3®	2256087 / 75392560
		Natural Stable Fish Oil®	2394396 / 75398475
Borrower	Creation's Own, Inc.	ChildEssence®	2538467 / 75428995
201101101	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Digest Right®	2234055 / 75429083
	·	ImmunoKids®	2404677 / 75555401
		Learner's Edge®	2419741 / 75555402
		Pure Kids®	2711601 / 75555400
Borrower	InterHealth Company	ChromeMate®	N/A
Borrower	Borrower/Bath and	Core Agility TM	N/A
Dollowei	Body Works	Cranial Bliss™	N/A
	Body Works	Immunoshield®	1411
		Omega Glow™	N/A
		Eskimo-3®	1 4421
		Pearl Essence TM	N/A
		Simple Energy TM	N/A
-	Di-D	DIM®	2451687 / 75644625
Borrower	BioResponse, LLC		2441265 / 75437148
		Indolplex®	and
	į		2404175 / 75866009
	0.1	E-1	2000961 / 74683502
Borrower	Schaper & Brummer	Esberitox®	
	GmbH & Co	Remifemin®	2213569 / 74583338
		D IO TH	and
		RemiSure TM	2526134 / 76095527
			N/A
Borrower	EuroVita Holding A/S	EV.EXT®	N/A
Borrower	Dr. Jacob Teitelbaum	Fatigued to	2448816 / 75818350
		Fantastic! ®	
		Fatigued to	N/A
		Fantastic!®	
		Adrenal Stress-	
		End™	
		Fatigued to	
	· ·	Fantastic!® Daily	N/A

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Energy B Complex Fatigued to	N/A
		Fantastic!® Daily	
		Energy Enfusion TM	
		Fatigued to	N/A
		Fantastic!® Energy	
		to Go! Berry	
		Travel Packs	
:		Fatigued to	N/A
		Fantastic!® Energy	
		Revitalization	
		System TM	
		Fatigued to	N/A
		Fantastic!® End	
		Pain TM	
]	Fatigued to	N/A
		Fantastic!®	
		Revitalizing Sleep	
		Formula	
Borrower	Lipha, Lyonnaise	Glucophage®	1652866 / 73808940
	Industrielle		
	Pharmaceutique		
	Corporation	· 	
Borrower	Steigerwald	Iberogast®	2702814 / 75639079
	Arzneimittelwerk		
	GmbH		
Borrower	Lipoprotein	IsoOxygene TM	N/A
	Technologies, Inc.		
Borrower	SourceOne Global	LJ100 Tongkat	N/A
	Partners, LLC	Ali TM	
Borrower	InterHealth	L-OptiZinc®	N/A
	Nutraceuticals, Inc.		
Borrower	BodyCare	Lyprinol®	2806625 / 78166424
	Corporation		
Borrower	Pure World	MacaPure TM	N/A
	Botanicals, Inc.		
Borrower	Optimox Corporation	Micosolle®	1526340 / 73740282
Integrative	Tradeworks Group,	Maitake D	2012571 / 74606136
Therapeutics, Inc.	Inc.	Fraction®	
Borrower	Cardinal Nutrition	OptiMSM®	2791639 / 75744717
			and
			2706541 / 76361990
Borrower	Technical Sourcing	Ostivone®	2390242 / 75435889
	International, Inc.		and
			2251254 / 75445063

Borrower	Weber & Weber	Petadolex®	2373815 / 75553736
	International GmbH &	Petadolex® ASAP	N/A
	Co.		
Borrower	Sabinsa Corporation	Picroliv®	1693963 / 74176730
Borrower	Borrower/Equinox	Pure Agility™	N/A
		Glucosamine	
		Sulfate	
		Pure Build™	
		Indolplex®	N/A
		Pure Core TM	
		Multiplex-2	
		Pure Dimension™	N/A
		Eskimo-3®	
		Pure Fuel™ Liquid	N/A
		Liver with	·
		Eleuthero	
		Pure Symmetry TM	N/A
<u></u>		Vitaline® CoQ10	
Borrower	Gernot Treusch	Recancostat®	1830111 / 74344330
Borrower	Borrower/EuroPharma	Renouvelle®	
		SneezEze TM	N/A
Borrower	WRC Laboratories,	ROH10®	2675654 / 78032958
	Inc.		
Borrower	SaluGensis	SaluGenie™	N/A
Borrower	Immodal Pharmaka	Saventaro®	2070570 / 74723460
	Gesellschaft M.B.H.		
Borrower	Cypress Systems, Inc.	SelenoExcell®	2439445 / 75743672
Borrower	Taiyo International,	Suntheanine®	2548957 / 75920606
	Inc.		
Borrower	Applied Food	Glucarate	N/A
	Sciences, LLC	<u>. </u>	
Borrower	Noel S. Peterson, ND	RayGel®	2715838 / 78134331
			and
			76637868

RECORDED: 08/05/2005